

#### **PROFILE**

#### **CONTACT**

PHONE:6295556544

WEBSITE:

EMAIL:lip1993mala@gmail.com

**DATE OF JOINING** 

12/02/2019

# SMT.LIPIKA MALAKAR

#### **DESIGNATION**

STATE AIDED COLLEGE TEACHER-I, DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS SCIENCE.

### QUALIFICATION (IN DESCENDING ORDER)

2023-WEST BENGAL SET EXAM QUALIFIED 2019- P.G.D.Y.ED , Visva Bharati university 2018-Master of Physical Education ,Visva Bharati University 2015-Bachelor of Physical Education, Govt college of physical education for women, Dinhata , N.B.U

# WORK EXPERIENCE (IN DESCENDING ORDER)

<u>2019-Continued</u>- STATE AIDED COLLEGE TEACHER DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS SCIENCE IN P.D.WOMEN'S COLLEGE ,JALPAIGURI .

#### RESEARCH INTEREST

RESEARCH COLLABORATION (NATIONAL/INTERNATIONAL):

# DETAILS OF RESEARCH PROJECT BEING COMPLETED/ ONGOING/SANCTIONED:

# LIST OF PUBLICATION (IN DESCENDING ORDER)

1. INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF PSYCHOSOCIAL REHABILATION, FRUSTRATION AND ANXIETY AMONG MIDDLE AGED WORKING WOMEN: A PSYCHO SOCIAL STUDY. VOL.24, "ISSN-1475-7192, SEP 2020

### AWARDS/HONORS RECEIVED (DESCENDING ORDER)

# SEMINARS AND CONFERENCE ATTENDED (DESCENDING ORDER)

- 1. MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT, ONE DAY SENSITIZATION WORKSHOP, SEP 2017.
- 2. ONLINE TRAIN THE TRAINER PROGRAMME NOV 2020 .

# EXTERNAL RESPONSIBILITY (ADMINISTRATIVE RESPONSIBILITIES, IF ANY)

- NBU Appointed as External practical Examiner CBCS 1st sem/ 2nd sem/3rd sem /4th sem/ 5th sem/ 6th sem /NEP major & minor phy. edu.
- 2. NBU Appointed as spot Evaluator all sem .
- 3. NBU Appointed as paper setter all sem
- 4. P.D.women's college appointed as Sports committee member and others.